

1981

First Security Bank of Utah, N.A. v. J.B.J Feedyards, Inc. And Don Allen, dba Mt. Nebo Cattle Company : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Don B. Allen and Patrick B. Nolan; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent Thomas S. Taylor; Attorneys for Intervenors-Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *First Security Bank v. J.B.J. Feedyards*, No. 17269 (Utah Supreme Court, 1981).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2467

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	7
POINT I: COMMENTARY ON THE RECORD.....	7
POINT II: THE ADDITIONAL DAMAGES CLAIMED BY INTERVENORS ARE SPECULATIVE, CONJECTURAL AND EXCESSIVE.....	9
A. Loss on attached Animals.....	10
1. The Applicable Law.....	10
2. No Damage Occurred.....	11
3. Purported Loss on Sale Value.....	13
4. Purported Loss on Weight.....	17
B. Loss on Forced Sale of Central Montana Livestock Company.....	19
C. Lost Business Opportunities in Trading Livestock in Montana.....	22
D. Loss on Prospective Future Commodity Market Transaction.....	28
E. Failure to Award Sufficient Attorneys Fees.....	32
F. Additur For Damages Due to Anxiety, Embarrassment, Worry & Concern.....	34
G. Additional Punitive Damages.....	36
H. Pre-Judgment Interest.....	41
I. Commentary on Legal Precedents.....	42
CONCLUSION.....	42

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Bee v. San Pedro and S.L.R. Company</u> , 50 Utah 167, 167 P. 246, 253 (1917).....	11
<u>Bjork v. April Industries Inc.</u> , 560 P.2d 315 (Utah 1977).....	41
<u>Capson v. Brisbois</u> , 592 P.2d 583, (Utah 1979).....	33
<u>Colorado National Bank v. Ashcraft</u> , 83 Colo. 136, 263 P.23 (1928).....	19
<u>Columbus Finance Inc. v. Howard</u> , 38 Ohio App. 2d 7, 311 N.E 2d 32 (1973).....	37, 38
<u>Deevy v. Tossi</u> , 21 C.2d 109, 130 P.2d 389 (1942).....	35
<u>DeVries v. Starr</u> , 393 F.2d 9, (1968).....	24
<u>Dieffenbach v. McIntyre</u> , 254 P.2d 346 (Okla. 1953).....	24, 27
<u>Donahue v. Pikes Peak Automobile Co.</u> , 150 Colo. 281, 372 P.2d 443 (1962).....	19
<u>Gould v. Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company</u> , 6 Utah 2d 187, 309 P.2d 802 (1957).....	23
<u>Haun v. Hyman</u> , 223 C.A. 2d 615, 36 Cal. Rptr. 84 (1964).....	37
<u>Howarth v. Ostergaard</u> , 30 Utah 2d 183, 515 P.2d 442 (1973)...	11, 23
<u>Hyde v. Southern Grocery Stores</u> , 197 S.C. 263, 15 S.E. 2d 353 (1941).....	35
<u>Jenkins v. Morgan</u> , 123 Utah 488, 260 P.2d 532 (1953).....	31
<u>Kesler v. Rogers</u> , 542 P.2d 354 (Utah 1975).....	39
<u>Loucks v. Alberquerque National Bank</u> , 76 N.M. 735, 418 P.2d 191, (1966).....	37
<u>O'Brien v. Larson</u> , 11 Wash. App. 52, 521 P.2d 228 (1974).....	32
<u>Pacific Coast Title Insurance Company v. Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company</u> , 7 Utah 2d 377, 325 P.2d 906 (1958).....	32, 33
<u>Paombi v. D&C Builders</u> , 22 Utah 2d 297, 452 P.2d 325 (1969).....	37

<u>Pickle v. Swinehart</u> , 170 Ohio St. 441, 166 N.E. 2d 227 (1960)...	38
<u>Powers v. Taylor</u> , 14 Utah 2d 152, 374 P.2d 380 (1963).....	37
<u>Prince v. Peterson</u> , 538 P.2d 1325 (Utah 1975).....	37
<u>Rule v. McGregor</u> , 117 Iowa 419, 90 N.W. 811 (1902).....	19
<u>Sims v. Western Steel Company</u> , 403 F. Supp. 450, 454 (D. Utah 1975), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> , 551 F.2d 811 (10th Cir. 1975)....	31
<u>Terry v. ZCMI</u> , 605 P.2d 314 (Utah 1979).....	40
<u>United States v. Griffith, Cornall & Carman, Inc.</u> , 210 F.2d 11 (10th Cir. 1954).....	23
<u>Van Zyverden v. Farrar</u> , 15 Utah 2d 367, 393 P.2d 468 (1964).....	32
